FORM PTG-1884 05 - 04 - 1998 SHEET - 110 DEFRONTING CO.	
Patent and Trademark Office	
Teb settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 100700750 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of the documents or copy the popular of the Attached of the	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or collection of the
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of edelving party(les)
GREAT AMERICAN ENTERPRISES	Name: GREAT AME CONTROL OF THE CONTR
4-20-98	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Umited Partnership	Street Address: 1650 Limekiln Pike City: Dresher State: PA ZIP: 19025
Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cl Limited Partnership
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
- Culor	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes 💢 🕅 Yo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,367,921
Additional numbers at	! tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph W. Molasky	
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to daposit account
Street Address: 4 S. Limekiln Pike	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chalfont State: PA ZIP: 18914	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
05/04/1998 DCDATES 00000016 1367921	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph W. Molasky	Slonatura Opril 15 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PKO-1000CRWashington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paper More Reduction Project (965) -0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark: THE GREAT AMERICAN POPCORN

WORKS OF PENNSYLVANIA and

Design

TM Registration No.: 1,367,921

Registration Date : October 29, 1985

WHEREAS, GREAT AMERICAN ENTERPRISES, corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, whose corporate and business address is P.O. Box 123, Hillcrest Road, Milford Square, Pennsylvania 18935 has adopted and is using a Mark for which it has been accorded U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,367,921; and

WHEREAS, GREAT AMERICAN SNACKS, INC., a company organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania whose business address is 1650 Limekiln Pike, Dresher, Pennsylvania 19025 is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GREAT AMERICAN ENTERPRISES does hereby sell and assign unto said GREAT AMERICAN SNACKS, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, inclusive of the above-identified application for registration.

WHEREFORE, the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue the certificate of registration to said GREAT AMERICAN SNACKS, INC.

Assignor:

GREAT AMERICAN ENTERPRISES

M. Michelle Smith President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of Bucks

On this 15^{4} day of $15^{$

1.

Notary Public

Geraldined Seal
Geraldined Seal
Chalford Boro, Blocks County
REPIMy Gommicsion Express VIII 14, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 04/20/199